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HLTSG

OMSCHRUVING

Robust long cased axial fans.

Fan:

+ Airflow direction from motor toimpeller.

+ Turnable cast aluminium impellers.

+ Sheet steel long casing with external terminal board.

Motor:

+ IE3 efficiency motors for powers equal to or greater than 0.75kW
except single-phase, 2-speed and 8-pole.

+ Class F motors, with ball bearings, IP55 protection.

+ Single-phase 230V.-50Hz., and three-phase 230/400V.-50Hz.
(up to 4kW) and 400/690V.-50Hz. (power over 4kW).

+ Working temperature: -25°C.+ 50°C.

Finish:
+ Anticorrosive finish in polyester resin polymerised at 190°C, after
alkaline degreasing with phosphate-free nanotechnology treatment.

On request:

+ Airflow direction from impeller to motor.
+ 100% reversible impellers.

+ Special windings for different voltages.
+ ATEX Certification, category 3.
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AFMETINGEN

Dimensiones mm Dimensions in mm Abmessungen in mm Dimensions mm

i oA 2B 2D E aJ N
} o HLTSG-71 810 770 710 500 12 16x22030°
‘ } HLTSG-80 900 860 800 500 12 16x22030°
M= HLTSG-90 1015 970 900 500 15 16x22030°
L= ) | HLTSG-100 1115 1070 1000 600 15 16x22030
SE__p—
[ ) HLTSG-100-4T-15 1115 1070 1000 700 15 16x22030°
I/ ' Ay HLTSG-100-4T-20 1115 1070 1000 700 15 16x22030°
’ 1
Caracteristicas acusticas Acoustic features Akustische Eigenschaften Caractéristiques acoustiques
de i Lw(A dB(A; Sound A in dB{A) vi Schall Lw(A) in dB{A de pui A dB{A]
o s ety v ) e () Py o 82 via Pt 1) 1 4B(8) pro P e s o ) o0 AA)
Modele 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 Modelo 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
71-4-2 56 76 B84 89 91 88 81 70 90-6-2 55 76 83 88 91 87 80 89
7160,75 o) = 7z 77 73 76 59 8 9063 56 77 34 89 92 88 81 70
80-4-3 59 79 87 92 94 91 84 73 90-6-4 57 78 85 90 93 89 82 71
8042 &0 30 [ 93 95 92 85 74 100-4-10 73 93 101 106 108 105 98 87
80615 ) 59 77 82 = 51 74 63 100415 7Z ) 02 107 103 106 39 @
80-6-2 50 70 78 83 85 82 75 64 100-4-20 75 95 103 108 110 107 100 89
90-4-4 65 86 93 98 101 97 90 79 100-6-3 62 82 90 95 97 94 87 76
90455 57 3 B 00 103 E2] 2 81 10064 63 83 91 % 58 95 36 77
90-4-7,5 69 90 97 102 105 101 94 83 100-6-5,5 [ 84 92 97 99 96 89 78
90-4-10 70 91 98 103 106 102 95 84
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Caracteristicas técnicas Technical characteristics Technische Daten Caractéristiques techniques
Medelo Velocidad Intensidad maxima admisible Potencia instalada Caudal maxime Nivel presion sonora  Peso aprox. According
Model Speed Maximum admissible current Installed Power Maximum Airflow Sound pressure level  Approx. weight ErP
Modell orehzahl Maximal zulassige Stromstarke Nenn-leistung Maximaler Schalldruckpegel Ung. Gewicht
Modéle Vitesse Intensité maximale admissible Puissance installée Velumenstrom Niveau pression Poids approx.

Debit maximum acoustique
(r/min) (8) 230v  400v 690V (kw) (m?/h) dB(A) (kg) (kg)

HLTSG-71-4T-2 IE3 1440 5,41 3,11 1,50 21100 79 63 2015

HLTSG-71-6T-0.75 900 2,99 1,73 0,55 15150 67 49 2015

HLTSG-80-4T-3 IE3 1435 7,93 4,56 2,20 28000 82 7 2015

HLTSG-80-4T-4 IE3 1440 10,70 6,15 3,00 32700 83 79 2015

HLTSG-80-6T-1.5 IE3 945 4,68 2,69 1,10 24250 72 72 2015

HLTSG-80-6T-2 IE3 950 6,43 3,70 1,50 28000 73 75 2015

HLTSG-90-4T-4 IE3 1440 10,70 6,15 3,00 37750 87 a5 2015

HLTSG-90-4T-5.5 IE3 1450 13,90 8,00 4,00 41850 89 97 2015

HLTSG-90-4T-7.5 IE3 1465 10,30 5,97 5,50 47000 91 132 2015

HLTSG-90-4T-10 IE3 1465 13,90 8,06 7,50 53000 92 136 2015

HLTSG-90-6T-2 IE3 950 6,43 3,70 1,50 30000 77 91 2015

HLTSG-90-6T-3 IE3 950 9,08 5,22 2,20 35000 78 96 2015

HLTSG-90-6T-4 IE3 970 12,00 6,91 3,00 40000 79 114 2015

HLTSG-100-4T-10 IE3 1465 13,90 8,06 7,50 58500 93 147 2015

HLTSG-100-4T-15 IE3 1470 20,90 12,10 11,00 68000 94 185 2015

HLTSG-100-4T-20 IE3 1465 27,90 16,20 15,00 71850 95 196 2015

HLTSG-100-6T-3 IE3 950 9,08 5,22 2,20 40500 82 107 2015

HLTSG-100-6T-4 IE3 970 12,00 6,91 3,00 46950 83 125 2015

HLTSG-100-6T-5.5 IE3 960 15,60 8,99 4,00 52000 84 131 2015
Curvas caracteristicas Characteristic curves Kennlinien Courbes caractéristiques
Q= Caudal en m3/h, m?/s y cfm. Q = Airflow in m¥/h, m¥/s and cdfm. Q= Volumenstrom in m*/h, m#/s und cfm. Q= Débit en m¥/h, m3/s et cfm.

Pe= Presidn estitica en mmH20, Pa e inwg. Pe= Static pressure in mmH20, Pa and in wg. Pe = Statischer Druck in mmH20, Pa und inWs Pe = Pression statique en mmH20, Pa et inwg.
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